LGCA

LIQUOR, GAMING & CANNABIS

AUTHORITY OF MANITOBA

Lic#

3945
831

7033
7471
1395
4206
7438

8784
479

670
6942

953
1006

325
5072
2222
6893
7315
4980

8430
3725

3725

352

Organization Name

Minnedosa and District Golf Club Inc.
Portage Minor Hockey Association Inc.

Pilot Mound Swimming Pool
Interlake Minor Hockey Council Inc.
Manitoba Elks Foundation Inc.
Manitoba Ag Days Inc.

Association for Community Living - Selkirk
Branch
Walls of Freedom Outreach Inc.

Le Club Sportif de la Broquerie Inc. (La
Broquerie Minor Hockey Association)
St. James Seals Swim Club

Le P'tit Bonheur Inc.

Norman AAA Northstars

Morden Community Curling Club Inc.
Manta Swim Club

Sisler Safe Grad Committee

Lorette Minor Hockey Association
Warren Minor Hockey Association
Main Street Project Inc.

S.P.L.A.S.H. Child Care Inc. (McKenzie
Location)

Impact Volleyball Club

Swan Valley Stampeders Junior A Hockey
Club Inc.

Swan Valley Stampeders Junior A Hockey
Club Inc.

Flin Flon Junior Bombers Hockey Club Inc.

Org Location

Minnedosa
Portage la
Prairie

Pilot Mound
Riverton
Souris
Dufresne
Selkirk

Winnipeg
La Broquerie

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Thompson
Morden
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Lorette
Warren
Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Swan River

Swan River

Flin Flon

Approved Raffle Licences
With Draw Dates From January 1, 2024

Current as of: January 01, 2024

Licence
Issue Date

06/09/2022
07/18/2023

10/17/2023
11/09/2023
07/14/2023
07/21/2023
11/06/2023

11/08/2023
11/30/2023

11/01/2023
12/21/2023
11/28/2023
10/30/2023
12/04/2023
10/25/2023
09/15/2023
10/17/2023
12/12/2023
11/22/2023

11/30/2023
11/06/2023

11/06/2023

11/09/2023

Final Draw

01/02/2024
01/02/2024

01/05/2024
01/09/2024
01/16/2024
01/19/2024
01/19/2024

01/20/2024
01/20/2024

01/20/2024
01/22/2024
01/27/2024
01/28/2024
01/29/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
02/01/2024
02/02/2024

02/09/2024
02/10/2024

02/10/2024

02/11/2024

Draw
Location

Minnedosa
Portage la
Prairie

Pilot Mound
Teulon
Souris
Brandon
Selkirk

Winnipeg
La Broquerie

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Thompson
Morden
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Lorette
Warren
Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Swan River

Swan River

Flin Flon

Total
Number Of
Tickets

1,000
2,500

1,000
66,400
2,500
102,000
2,000

3,000
3,128

3,900
23,330
700
400
10,000
12,000
2,520
17,000
8,000
5,500

4,000
800

1,500

1,500

Max Ticket
Price

$20.00
$5.00

$25.00
$5.00
$5.00
$10.00
$10.00

$5.00
$5.00

$5.00
$5.00
$20.00
$50.00
$5.00
$2.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$2.00

$10.00
$100.00

$20.00

$10.00

Total Prize Value

$8,870.00
$2,150.00

$2,700.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$4,240.00

$2,650.00
$0.00

$8,400.00
$0.00
$4,900.00
$10,000.00
$900.00
$3,750.00
$6,900.00
$0.00
$0.00
$479.92

$0.00
$32,000.00

$15,000.00

$17,925.00
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Lic#
1337

935
2430

1026
8836
1579
4293

4637
8712
7471
8742
2699

4320

1483
1557

8330
4876

2789
5959

8735
6939
8840
5975

1517
1517
1517
1538

734
3867

7122

Organization Name

Dauphin Minor Hockey Association
Morden Community Handi Van
Lions Club of Birtle

Festival du Voyageur Inc.

Lubov SSMI Foundation Inc.

Minitonas & District Arena Inc.

St. John's Ravenscourt School Parent's
Association (SJRPA)

Clipper Ice Sports Association

Rathwell Fire Department

Interlake Minor Hockey Council Inc.

St. Adolphe Minor Hockey Association

Pembina Valley Snow Kickers Association
Inc.

Stony Mountain Child Care Centre Co-op
Inc.

17 Wing Winnipeg, Junior Ranks Mess

Collegé Stonewall Collegiate Safe Grad
Committee
Winnipeg Volleyball Academy Inc.

Neepawa Titans Junior "A" Hockey Club
Inc.
Snoman Inc. (Snowmobilers of Manitoba)

Winnipeg Board of Jewish Education Inc.
(Gray Academy of Jewish Education)
Arborg Collegiate Safe Grad 2024

Childcare - Family Access Network
College Pierre Elliot Trudeau Safe Grad

John Taylor Collegiate Safe Grad
Committee
St. Boniface Hospital Foundation Inc.

St. Boniface Hospital Foundation Inc.
St. Boniface Hospital Foundation Inc.
Winkler Minor Hockey Association
Balmoral Recreational Enterprises Inc.

Pediatric Oncology Family Centre of
Manitoba Inc.
Pembina Valley Humane Society

Org Location

Dauphin
Morden
Birtle

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Minitonas
Winnipeg

Niverville
Rathwell
Riverton

St. Adolphe
Manitou

Stony Mountain

Winnipeg
Stonewall

Winnipeg
Neepawa

Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Arborg

Langruth
Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winkler

Balmoral
Winnipeg

Morden

Licence
Issue Date

09/20/2023
09/26/2022
11/17/2023

10/03/2023
12/18/2023
12/29/2023
12/18/2023

08/28/2023
10/30/2023
10/20/2023
11/23/2023
10/24/2023

12/07/2023

09/07/2023
11/06/2023

11/01/2023
09/22/2023

06/29/2023
08/23/2023

11/24/2023
01/11/2023
12/08/2023
12/05/2023

11/09/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023
12/12/2023
11/09/2023
12/04/2023

12/22/2023

Final Draw

02/16/2024
02/23/2024
02/25/2024

02/26/2024
02/29/2024
03/01/2024
03/01/2024

03/01/2024
03/03/2024
03/05/2024
03/06/2024
03/06/2024

03/14/2024

03/15/2024
03/15/2024

03/17/2024
03/17/2024

03/21/2024
03/22/2024

03/22/2024
03/28/2024
03/31/2024
04/01/2024

04/03/2024
04/04/2024
04/04/2024
04/04/2024
04/06/2024
04/10/2024

04/14/2024

Draw
Location

Dauphin
Morden
Portage la
Prairie
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Minitonas
Headingley

Niverville
Rathwell
Teulon

St. Adolphe
Pilot Mound

Stony

Mountain
Winnipeg
Stonewall

Winnipeg
Neepawa

Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Arborg

Langruth
Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Winkler

Balmoral
Winnipeg

Morden

Total
Number Of
Tickets

1,500
300
7,000

11,500
50,000
400
4,750

1,700
1,500
2,800
1,400
1,000

19,220

42,025
67,510

64,155
7,000

35,000
61,000

46,000
300
23,500
2,000

438,000
65,000
1,530,000
700

200
94,000

99,998

Max Ticket
Price

$10.00
$100.00
$5.00

$10.00

$5.00
$50.00
$20.00

$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$10.00
$20.00

$5.00

$3.00
$5.00

$2.00
3 for $20.00

$5.00
$10.00

$5.00
$144.00
$5.00
$10.00

2 for $20.00
$100.00

2 for $20.00
$20.00
$100.00
$10.00

$5.00

Total Prize Value

$2,499.00
$9,600.00
$12,767.00

$0.00
$300.00
$10,000.00
$0.00

$3,850.00
$14,467.00
$16,800.00
$3,940.00
$8,000.00

$0.00

$8,045.84
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$15,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$27,600.00
$0.00
$3,000.00

$166,000.00
$2,242,004.00
$0.00
$2,350.00
$10,000.00
$0.00

$750.00
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Lic#

8756
2532

5566
650
4854

283
5857
1958

1958

1992
4832
2392
7970

6284
2390
1605
8803
8730

797

797
1430
7365

2287
245
281

2357

4135
339
886

1395

1805

Organization Name

Inner City Youth Alive

Winnipeg Minor Hockey Association
(Hockey Winnipeg) - AAA Council
Teen Challenge of Central Canada Inc.

Swan River Community Centre

Grand Lodge of Manitoba Ancient Free and
Accepted Masons
K of C - Manitoba State Council

Hockey Brandon Inc.

Swan Valley Sport Fishing Enhancement
Inc.

Swan Valley Sport Fishing Enhancement
Inc.

Lions Club of Rapid City & Area

Never Alone Foundation Inc.
Khartum Temple, A.A.O.N.M.S.
Sunset Palliative Care Inc.

Manitoba Motorcycle Ride for Dad

Victoria General Hospital Foundation Inc.
Lions Club of Russell & Area

MB Canada Ambassadors of Humanity Inc.
Happy Time Nursery Co-Op Inc.

Kinsmen Club of Winnipeg

Kinsmen Club of Winnipeg

Neepawa Golf & Country Club Inc.

Miami Golf & Country Club

Rossmere Golf & Country Club Limited
Kinsmen Club of The Pas Inc.

Lions Club of Minnedosa

Gladstone Golf & Country Club Inc.

Winnipeg Pet Rescue Shelter Inc.
R.C.L. - Flin Flon #73

Riverview Curling Club Inc.
Manitoba Elks Foundation Inc.
Rotary Club of Winnipeg West

Org Location

Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Swan River
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Brandon
Swan River

Swan River

Rapid City
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Portage la
Prairie
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Russell
Steinbach
Beausejour
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Neepawa
RM of
Thompson
Winnipeg
The Pas
Minnedosa
Municipality of
WestlLake-Glad
stone
Winnipeg
Flin Flon
Brandon
Souris

Winnipeg

Licence
Issue Date

12/08/2023
10/26/2023

05/03/2023
10/31/2023
11/27/2023

10/06/2023
12/05/2023
11/22/2023

11/22/2023

07/25/2023
09/20/2023
08/16/2023
10/19/2023

08/10/2023
07/17/2023
11/02/2023
12/18/2023
10/26/2023
12/20/2023
12/20/2023
12/19/2023
11/16/2023

10/26/2023
07/28/2023
09/14/2023
11/06/2023

10/12/2023
08/03/2023
03/30/2023
07/14/2023
09/13/2023

Final Draw

04/15/2024
04/15/2024

04/19/2024
04/20/2024
04/20/2024

04/27/2024
04/30/2024
05/04/2024

05/04/2024

05/10/2024
05/11/2024
05/14/2024
05/16/2024

05/25/2024
05/30/2024
06/09/2024
06/16/2024
06/20/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024
08/26/2024
09/15/2024

09/21/2024
09/26/2024
09/28/2024
09/28/2024

09/30/2024
10/28/2024
12/04/2024
12/17/2024
12/19/2024

Draw
Location

Winnipeg
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Swan River
Winnipeg

Winnipeg
Brandon
Swan River

Swan River

Rapid City
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Portage la
Prairie
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Russell
Steinbach
Beasuejour
Winnipeg
Winnipeg
Neepawa
Miami

Winnipeg
The Pas
Minnedosa
Gladstone

Winnipeg
Flin Flon
Brandon
Souris

Winnipeg

Total
Number Of
Tickets

1,420
9,000

1,500
3,000
420

70,000
24,000
3,500

2,248

200
350,400
1,500
800

15,000
1,000,000
2,500
35,000
400
209,999
800,000
8,000
4,000

9,000
400
200
500

14,120
400
2,100
2,500
500

Max Ticket
Price

$100.00
$20.00

$100.00
$10.00
$100.00

$5.00
$10.00
$20.00

$10.00

$120.00

30 for $5.00
$20.00
$50.00

$10.00

5 for $10.00
$20.00
$2.00
$50.00
$10.00
$10.00
$25.00
$40.00

$10.00
$52.00
$120.00
$25.00

$10.00
$50.00
$20.00
$20.00
$50.00

Total Prize Value

$11,500.00
$16,900.00

$43,099.00
$5,000.00
$12,800.00

$52,318.00
$0.00
$22,020.00

$0.00

$12,000.00
$39,000.00
$16,000.00
$17,000.00

$26,798.00
$3,000.00
$19,934.00
$400.00
$3,650.00
$100,000.00
$0.00
$4,200.00
$20,000.00

$35,000.00
$12,800.00
$12,000.00

$3,250.00

$0.00
$10,100.00
$13,400.00
$11,740.00
$7,500.00
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Lic#
6353

3945
3534

935
6939

Organization Name

Roman Catholic Archepiscopal Corp of
Keewatin - St. Ann's Parish
Minnedosa and District Golf Club Inc.

Lac du Bonnet Community Centre Inc.
Morden Community Handi Van
Childcare - Family Access Network

Org Location

Flin Flon

Minnedosa
Lac du Bonnet
Morden
Langruth

Licence
Issue Date

09/07/2023

07/11/2023
04/11/2023
10/04/2023
12/15/2023

Final Draw

12/27/2024

01/07/2025
02/27/2025
02/28/2025
03/27/2025

Draw
Location

Flin Flon

Minnedosa
Lac du Bonnet
Morden
Langruth

Total
Number Of
Tickets

400

1,000
1,000

300
1,500

*This information does not include applications for Community Raffles (raffles with an anticipated revenue less than $10,000) nor does it include information on

applications for raffles to be conducted on a regular basis (i.e. weekly 50/50 draws)

**This report is provided "as is" without warranty of any kind. It is provided solely for the user's information and while it is deemed to be accurate, cannot be

guaranteed. Under no circumstances will the LGCA or the Government of Manitoba be liable to any person or business for damages linked to the use of this report.

Max Ticket
Price

$50.00

$20.00
$25.00
$100.00
$144.00

Total Prize Value
$10,000.00
$8,860.00
$8,050.00

$9,600.00
$331,200.00
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